OSF BH Grant List 2004

Program
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Subtotal:
Step-by-Step
Step-by-Step
Step-by-Step
Subtotal:
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Subtotal:
Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth
Subtotal:
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society

Grantee

Radio "Esprit" - Prijedor
Student Resource Center (SRCe)
Student Resource Center (SRCe)
School for Principals, Ljubljana
IBHI, Sarajevo

AC "Budimo aktivni", Sarajevo
Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla
FOD B&H Debate Program
Economic Faculty, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

CEI Step by Step, Sarajevo
CEI Step by Step, Sarajevo
CEl Step by Step, Sarajevo

Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo
EDA (Development Agency)

Centers for Civic Initiatives Tuzla

EDA (Development Agency)

"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo

Debate center, Sarajevo

IDEA Network

OSF B&H project

Community Foundation, Simin Han
Gymasium Lukavac

Combined Secondary School, Celic
Combined Secondary School, Teocak
Youth Information Agency

Community of Bosnia, Washington, USA

Magazine "START" - Sarajevo

Media Centar - Sarajevo

Media Centar - Sarajevo

Alternate Club and Stage "Zoran Radmilovi¢"
Magazine "DANI"-Sarajevo

Slobodna Bosna, independent information review

Centers for Civic Initiatives

Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies

Slobodna Bosna, independent information review
Magazine "START BiH"

"Nezavisne Novine" - Banja Luka

"Nezavisne Novine" - Banja Luka

Open / Fond
Society Fund otvoreno drustvo

Bosnia & Herzegovina Bosna i Hercegovina

Project Amount USD
Education on the Air S 873,00
Core support S 20.000,00
Network Core support $  20.950,00
Educational Management Capacity Building S 92.902,00
S 62.469,00
S 38.206,00
Improvement of Curriculum and Baccalaureate S 9.794,00
Implementation of Debate Programe in Tuzla Canton S 15.000,00
Support S 1.230,00
Education Reform Campaign S 57.542,00
S 318.966,00
Parent Education Workshop S 1.931,00
Network Core support $  11.400,00
Network Core support S 10.000,00
$  23.331,00
Award for the Best Local Administration Officials S 31.512,00
Drafting of the B&H Local Self-government Development Strategy S 94.024,00
Citizen Participation in Functioning of the Local Self-government in B&H S 49.923,00
Introduction of Common European Standards and Methods S 74.394,00
$ 249.853,00
"DROGA TEL." S 11.422,00
Debates Across Region S 27.960,00
S 9.000,00
Student Enterprises S 27.896,00
Community Center "Agora" $  50.000,00
Community Center Lukavac S 12.516,00
Community Center Celic S 12.500,00
Community Center Teocak S 12.500,00
Youth Policy S 67.287,00
Re-connect S 5.000,00
$ 236.081,00
Alternative Cultural Map of B&H S 33.802,00
Bez anestezije (No Anesthesia) S  36.859,00
Bez anestezije - Research S 13.599,00
To be young — to be active S 2.036,00
Research of Presumptions of the Potentials S 58.634,00
Research on Regional Organized Crime Network $  27.002,00
Living Heritage S 46.733,00
Minority Rights in Practice $  40.000,00
New Perspectives S 36.622,00
Harmonization of B&H with EU Standards S 27.002,00
Privatization: who has destroyed B&H Economy, why and how” S 27.569,00
Education Reform in B&H S 22.723,00
Constitutional Reform in B&H S 26.949,00



Civil Society
Subtotal:
0S| Medical
OSI Medical
0S| Medical
OSI Medical
0S| Medical
OSI Medical
0S| Medical
OSI Medical
0S| Medical
OSI Medical
OSI Medical
Subtotal:
Gender
Subtotal:
Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law
Subtotal:
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Subtotal:
East-East

BuyBook Ltd., Sarajevo

Elma Vukotié
Vesna DBurovic
Nermin Salkié¢
Belma Pojski¢
Selma Jakupovi¢
Elma Vukoti¢
Dragana Mal¢i¢
Amina Selimovic¢
Ljiljana Rebi¢
Davor Tomi¢
Fenix, Tuzla

Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo

Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H and RS
Media Centar - Sarajevo

Law School, University of Sarajevo
Law School, University of Banja Luka
Human Rights Center, Mostar

B&H Association of Criminologists
B&H Association of Criminologists
Association "Vasa Prava" - Sarajevo
ABA CEELI, Sarajevo

Save the Children, UK - Sarajevo
OSF B&H project

ABA CEELI, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

ABA CEELI, Sarajevo

Roma Association “SAE ROMA”, Tuzla

NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj

Roma Association “SAE ROMA”, Tuzla

Association of Roma Women "Bolja buduénost (Better Future"), Tuzla
Roma Association "Sretni Romi (Happy Roma)", Tuzla

Roma Association - GradiSka

NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj

Association of Citizens "Nova Romska nada (New Roma Hope)", Lukavac
Ministry of Science, Culture and Sports of Tuzla Canton

Agricultural Institute Sarajevo

NGO “Be my Friend”

Roma Association "Romski San (Roma Dream)", Bréko

NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj

Youth Roma Initiative "Be my Friend”-Visoko

Association of Citizens "Romano Ternipe", Sarajevo

Roma Association "ROM", Zivinice

Dimitrije Dragovic, Bojan Stancevic and Emir Serjanic

Medu nama (Between Ourselves) - Forum: Wakeup Call

Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Anesthesiology"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Imaging"

Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Internal Medicine"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Cardiology"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Neurosurgery"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Palliative Care"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Pediatric Hematology”
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Pediatric Emergency Care”
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Family Medicine"
Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Urology"

Participation in Seminar - IV Module

Center for Women

Training for Judges and Prosecutors in B&H on Juvenile Justice
Investigative Journalism on Organized Crime

Clinical Legal Education 2004-2006

Clinical Legal Education in Banja Luka

Clinical Legal Education in Mostar

Corruption in the Police Force

Openly on the Police Force and Corruption in B&H

Road to Rule of Law in B&H

War Crimes and Cooperation of RS with ICTY

Drafting of the B&H Strategy on Juvenile Justice

Law on Protection against Discrimination

Seminars for Lawyers of the Regional Zenica and Mostar Bar Associations
The Constitution Reform of B&H - towards New Solutions
War Crimes and Cooperation of RS with ICTY

Center for Support, Information, and Joint Activities
Center for Support, Information, and Joint Activities
Second Summer camp

Education on Protection against unwanted Pregnancies and Family Planning

Ecology from Roma Backyards — Zivinice and Banovi¢i Municipalities
“l ja sam dijete ove planete” (I am a Child of this Planet, too)
Strengthening of Communication and Cooperation

“Krojimo buduénost” (We fashion our Future)

Procurement of Textbooks for 700 Roma in Primary Schools in Tuzla Canton

Working Engagement of Roma in Agricultural Production
Developing Awareness, Skills and Responsibilities of the Roma
Development and Preservation of Roma Culture

European Youth Center Seminar

Improving Quality of Life in Roma Settlements

Establishing the NGO (registration)

Health and Hygiene

Alternatives, Choices, and Consequences

28.981,00
428.511,00
638,00
644,00
579,00
2.344,00
555,00
591,00
483,00
619,00
434,00
462,00
1.679,00
9.028,00
120.000,00
120.000,00
10.316,00
50.000,00
35.850,00
15.981,00
34.433,00
9.413,00
22.415,00
91.140,00
18.440,00
21.025,00
6.277,00
9.596,00
40.823,00
4.322,00
370.031,00
9.576,00
9.124,00
9.017,00
9.189,00
9.590,00
6.405,00
13.669,00
10.904,00
36.048,00
41.845,00
59.590,00
7.812,00
188,00
5.205,00
496,00
7.415,00
236.073,00
2.534,00



East-East

East-East
East-East

East-East

East-East
East-East
East-East

East-East

East-East
East-East
East-East
East-East
East-East
East-East
East-East
Subtotal:
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Subtotal:
Media program
Subtotal:

Olja Milovic, Sehabovic J.,Residbegovic B.,Topic S.,Terzic M. and Hamid

Hrvanovic
Emir Kovacevic
Milutin Bratic and Mirsad Mutic

Srdjan Dusanic and Maja Karic

Cilic Nina and Balta Eldar
Elizabeta Lukacevic
Dragoljub Stojanov

Valentin Talijan, Jaganjac Mirsad, Zinaida Livnjak, Jasmina Mujanovic and

Nada L. Sofronic

International Forum Bosnia
Sasa Madacki and Edina Podzic
Ljiljana Zurovac

Mujkic Lejla

Almir Pestek

Forum of Citizens in Tuzla
Dragan Markovic

Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo
UNDP

ACIPS

OSF B&H Project

NGO "Women of Srebrenica"

OSF B&H project

OSF B&H Project

Media Centar - Sarajevo

Dura Lex, Sed Lex

Inter-Religious Dialogue for Reconciliation and Democracy in Southeastern Europe: Case of N
Rights of Citizens Affected by Multiple Sclerosis

Cross-Border Collaboration between Intergovernmental Organizations & Civil Society in
Preventing Violent Conflicts

The Time is Now

One World Tour: Using video and DVD as Human Rights and Awareness Building Tools

The Role of Global Institutions and Lessons for Burma/Myanmar

Overcoming Gender Stereotypes in Primary Education

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
Troubles With the Balkans S
Librarires and the Globalization of Information S
Mainstreaming / Empowering Minorities in the Media in Multicultural Societies S
NGO Assessment of Implementation of the Beijing Platform for Action S
Think Thanks: Good Practice Exchange and Capacity Building S
The Truth About the Past — The Foundation for the Future S
Educational Publishing in Small Countries S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

School of Political Studies in B&H

Early Warning System

European Integration - Opportunity for Development of B&H
Round table on EU structures

Support to the project "Pasta Factory in Srebrenica”
Analysis Training PCBP

Scholarships

Core support

6.112,00

586,00
1.315,00

1.291,00

965,00
401,00
952,00

1.564,00

4.752,00
1.974,00
291,00
913,00
868,00
6.325,00
71,00
30.914,00
40.000,00
200.000,00
10.810,00
8.509,00
14.095,00
57.472,00
56.500,00
387.386,00
20.000,00
20.000,00

$ 2.430.174,00
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