OSF BH Grant List 2004



Program	Grantee	Project	, A	Amount USD
Education	Radio "Esprit" - Prijedor	Education on the Air	\$	873,00
Education	Student Resource Center (SRCe)	Core support	\$	20.000,00
Education	Student Resource Center (SRCe)	Network Core support	\$	20.950,00
Education	School for Principals, Ljubljana	Educational Management Capacity Building	\$	92.902,00
Education	IBHI, Sarajevo		\$	62.469,00
Education	AC "Budimo aktivni", Sarajevo		\$	38.206,00
Education	Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla	Improvement of Curriculum and Baccalaureate	\$	9.794,00
Education	FOD B&H Debate Program	Implementation of Debate Programe in Tuzla Canton	\$	15.000,00
Education	Economic Faculty, Sarajevo	Support	\$	1.230,00
Education	OSF B&H project	Education Reform Campaign	\$	57.542,00
Subtotal:			\$	318.966,00
Step-by-Step	CEI Step by Step, Sarajevo	Parent Education Workshop	\$	1.931,00
Step-by-Step	CEI Step by Step, Sarajevo	Network Core support	\$	11.400,00
Step-by-Step	CEI Step by Step, Sarajevo	Network Core support	\$	10.000,00
Subtotal:			\$	23.331,00
Local Governance	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Award for the Best Local Administration Officials	\$	31.512,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Drafting of the B&H Local Self-government Development Strategy	\$	94.024,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives Tuzla	Citizen Participation in Functioning of the Local Self-government in B&H	\$	49.923,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Introduction of Common European Standards and Methods	\$	74.394,00
Subtotal:			\$	249.853,00
Youth	"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo	"DROGA TEL."	\$	11.422,00
Youth	Debate center, Sarajevo	Debates Across Region	\$	27.960,00
Youth	IDEA Network		\$	9.000,00
Youth	OSF B&H project	Student Enterprises	\$	27.896,00
Youth	Community Foundation, Simin Han	Community Center "Agora"	\$	50.000,00
Youth	Gymasium Lukavac	Community Center Lukavac	\$	12.516,00
Youth	Combined Secondary School, Celic	Community Center Celic	\$	12.500,00
Youth	Combined Secondary School, Teocak	Community Center Teocak	\$	12.500,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency	Youth Policy	\$	67.287,00
Youth	Community of Bosnia, Washington, USA	Re-connect	\$	5.000,00
Subtotal:			\$	236.081,00
Civil Society	Magazine "START" - Sarajevo	Alternative Cultural Map of B&H	\$	33.802,00
Civil Society	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Bez anestezije (No Anesthesia)	\$	36.859,00
Civil Society	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Bez anestezije - Research	\$	13.599,00
Civil Society	Alternate Club and Stage "Zoran Radmilović"	To be young – to be active	\$	2.036,00
Civil Society	Magazine "DANI"-Sarajevo	Research of Presumptions of the Potentials	\$	58.634,00
Civil Society	Slobodna Bosna, independent information review	Research on Regional Organized Crime Network	\$	27.002,00
Civil Society		Living Heritage	\$	46.733,00
Civil Society	Centers for Civic Initiatives	Minority Rights in Practice	\$	40.000,00
Civil Society	Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies	New Perspectives	\$	36.622,00
Civil Society	Slobodna Bosna, independent information review	Harmonization of B&H with EU Standards	\$	27.002,00
Civil Society	Magazine "START BiH"	Privatization: who has destroyed B&H Economy, why and how"	\$	27.569,00
Civil Society	"Nezavisne Novine" - Banja Luka	Education Reform in B&H	\$	22.723,00
Civil Society	"Nezavisne Novine" - Banja Luka	Constitutional Reform in B&H	\$	26.949,00

Civil Society Subtotal:	BuyBook Ltd., Sarajevo	Među nama (Between Ourselves) - Forum: Wakeup Call	\$ 28.981,00
	Flore Webself	Deuticination in Colobour Couries II American III	\$ 428.511,00
OSI Medical	Elma Vukotić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Anesthesiology"	\$ 638,00
OSI Medical	Vesna Đurović	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Imaging"	\$ 644,00
OSI Medical	Nermin Salkić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Internal Medicine"	\$ 579,00
OSI Medical	Belma Pojskić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Cardiology"	\$ 2.344,00
OSI Medical	Selma Jakupović	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Neurosurgery"	\$ 555,00
OSI Medical	Elma Vukotić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Palliative Care"	\$ 591,00
OSI Medical	Dragana Malčić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Pediatric Hematology"	\$ 483,00
OSI Medical	Amina Selimović	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Pediatric Emergency Care"	\$ 619,00
OSI Medical	Ljiljana Rebić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Family Medicine"	\$ 434,00
OSI Medical	Davor Tomić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar "Urology"	\$ 462,00
OSI Medical	Fenix, Tuzla	Participation in Seminar - IV Module	\$ 1.679,00
Subtotal:			\$ 9.028,00
Gender	Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo	Center for Women	\$ 120.000,00
Subtotal:			\$ 120.000,00
Law	Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H and RS	Training for Judges and Prosecutors in B&H on Juvenile Justice	\$ 10.316,00
Law	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Investigative Journalism on Organized Crime	\$ 50.000,00
Law	Law School, University of Sarajevo	Clinical Legal Education 2004-2006	\$ 35.850,00
Law	Law School, University of Banja Luka	Clinical Legal Education in Banja Luka	\$ 15.981,00
Law	Human Rights Center, Mostar	Clinical Legal Education in Mostar	\$ 34.433,00
Law	B&H Association of Criminologists	Corruption in the Police Force	\$ 9.413,00
Law	B&H Association of Criminologists	Openly on the Police Force and Corruption in B&H	\$ 22.415,00
Law	Association "Vaša Prava" - Sarajevo	Road to Rule of Law in B&H	\$ 91.140,00
Law	ABA CEELI, Sarajevo	War Crimes and Cooperation of RS with ICTY	\$ 18.440,00
Law	Save the Children, UK - Sarajevo	Drafting of the B&H Strategy on Juvenile Justice	\$ 21.025,00
Law	OSF B&H project	Law on Protection against Discrimination	\$ 6.277,00
Law	ABA CEELI, Sarajevo	Seminars for Lawyers of the Regional Zenica and Mostar Bar Associations	\$ 9.596,00
Law	OSF B&H project	The Constitution Reform of B&H - towards New Solutions	\$ 40.823,00
Law	ABA CEELI, Sarajevo	War Crimes and Cooperation of RS with ICTY	\$ 4.322,00
Subtotal:			\$ 370.031,00
Roma	Roma Association "SAE ROMA", Tuzla	Center for Support, Information, and Joint Activities	\$ 9.576,00
Roma	NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj	Center for Support, Information, and Joint Activities	\$ 9.124,00
Roma	Roma Association "SAE ROMA", Tuzla	Second Summer camp	\$ 9.017,00
Roma	Association of Roma Women "Bolja budućnost (Better Future"), Tuzla	Education on Protection against unwanted Pregnancies and Family Planning	\$ 9.189,00
Roma	Roma Association "Sretni Romi (Happy Roma)", Tuzla	Ecology from Roma Backyards – Živinice and Banovići Municipalities	\$ 9.590,00
Roma	Roma Association - Gradiška	"I ja sam dijete ove planete" (I am a Child of this Planet, too)	\$ 6.405,00
Roma	NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj	Strengthening of Communication and Cooperation	\$ 13.669,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Nova Romska nada (New Roma Hope)", Lukavac	"Krojimo budućnost" (We fashion our Future)	\$ 10.904,00
Roma	Ministry of Science, Culture and Sports of Tuzla Canton	Procurement of Textbooks for 700 Roma in Primary Schools in Tuzla Canton	\$ 36.048,00
		,	\$ •
Roma	Agricultural Institute Sarajevo NGO "Be my Friend"	Working Engagement of Roma in Agricultural Production Developing Awareness, Skills and Responsibilities of the Roma	\$ 41.845,00 59.590,00
Roma			
Roma	Roma Association "Romski San (Roma Dream)", Brčko	Development and Preservation of Roma Culture	\$ 7.812,00
Roma	NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj	European Youth Center Seminar	\$ 188,00
Roma	Youth Roma Initiative "Be my Friend"-Visoko	Improving Quality of Life in Roma Settlements	\$ 5.205,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Romano Ternipe", Sarajevo	Establishing the NGO (registration)	\$ 496,00
Roma	Roma Association "ROM", Živinice	Health and Hygiene	\$ 7.415,00
Subtotal:			\$ 236.073,00
East-East	Dimitrije Dragovic, Bojan Stancevic and Emir Serjanic	Alternatives, Choices, and Consequences	\$ 2.534,00

East-East	Olja Milovic, Sehabovic J., Residbegovic B., Topic S., Terzic M. and Hamid	Dura Lay Cad Lay	Ś	6 112 00
	Hrvanovic	Dura Lex, Sed Lex		6.112,00
East-East	Emir Kovacevic	Inter-Religious Dialogue for Reconciliation and Democracy in Southeastern Europe: Case of N	\$	586,00
East-East	Milutin Bratic and Mirsad Mutic	Rights of Citizens Affected by Multiple Sclerosis	\$	1.315,00
East-East	Srdjan Dusanic and Maja Karic	Cross-Border Collaboration between Intergovernmental Organizations & Civil Society in Preventing Violent Conflicts	\$	1.291,00
East-East	Cilic Nina and Balta Eldar	The Time is Now	\$	965,00
East-East	Elizabeta Lukacevic	One World Tour: Using video and DVD as Human Rights and Awareness Building Tools	\$	401,00
East-East	Dragoljub Stojanov	The Role of Global Institutions and Lessons for Burma/Myanmar	\$	952,00
East-East	Valentin Talijan, Jaganjac Mirsad, Zinaida Livnjak, Jasmina Mujanovic and Nada L. Sofronic	Overcoming Gender Stereotypes in Primary Education	\$	1.564,00
East-East	International Forum Bosnia	Troubles With the Balkans	\$	4.752,00
East-East	Sasa Madacki and Edina Podzic	Librarires and the Globalization of Information	\$	1.974,00
East-East	Ljiljana Zurovac	Mainstreaming / Empowering Minorities in the Media in Multicultural Societies	\$	291,00
East-East	Mujkic Lejla	NGO Assessment of Implementation of the Beijing Platform for Action	\$	913,00
East-East	Almir Pestek	Think Thanks: Good Practice Exchange and Capacity Building	\$	868,00
East-East	Forum of Citizens in Tuzla	The Truth About the Past – The Foundation for the Future	\$	6.325,00
East-East	Dragan Markovic	Educational Publishing in Small Countries	\$	71,00
Subtotal:			\$	30.914,00
Other	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	School of Political Studies in B&H	\$	40.000,00
Other	UNDP	Early Warning System	\$	200.000,00
Other	ACIPS	European Integration - Opportunity for Development of B&H	\$	10.810,00
Other	OSF B&H Project	Round table on EU structures	\$	8.509,00
Other	NGO "Women of Srebrenica"	Support to the project "Pasta Factory in Srebrenica"	\$	14.095,00
Other	OSF B&H project	Analysis Training PCBP	\$	57.472,00
Other	OSF B&H Project	Scholarships	\$	56.500,00
Subtotal:			\$	387.386,00
Media program	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Core support	\$	20.000,00
Subtotal:			\$	20.000,00
TOTAL:			\$ 2	2.430.174,00